Alternative Bids 5.1 Bidders can submit a maximum of two (2) options 

6. Validity of Bids 6.1  Quotation shall remain valid for minimum sixty (60) 

days from the date of bid opening 

7. Bid Security 7.1 All bids should be accompanied with a bid security of 

USD 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand US Dollars) or its 

equivalent in Maldivian Rufiyaa 

7.2 The bid security should be: 

- Original bank guarantee letter (or) 

- Bank guaranteed and stamped check (or) 

- An insurance policy from Maldives Monetary 

Authority (MMA) registered insurance company